County

Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 5, 2024
Registration by County

Eligible

1,127,651

994

28,960

169,218

36,412

13,153

796,316

18,804

143,537

643,196

18,708

105,888

110,397

14,538

561,011

84,842

Total
Registered

936,434
83.04%

968
97.38%

25,897
89.42%

119,424
70.57%

32,120
88.21%

10,277
78.13%

707,829
88.89%

14,720
78.28%

132,064
92.01%

510,540
79.38%

13,302
71.10%

82,460
77.87%

87,331
79.11%

10,842
74.58%

440,434
78.51%

62,722
73.93%

Democratic

563,401
60.16%

412
42.56%

6,988
26.98%

41,781
34.99%

8,232
25.63%

3,260
31.72%

380,646
53.78%

4,431
30.10%

40,956
31.01%

199,418
39.06%

3,689
27.73%

38,218
46.35%

41,481
47.50%

3,728
34.38%

152,938
34.72%

20,870
33.27%

Republican

105,198
11.23%

213
22.00%

12,418
47.95%

44,246
37.05%

15,106
47.03%

4,115
40.04%

129,527
18.30%

5,862
39.82%

54,418
41.21%

164,027
32.13%

6,267
47.11%

19,805
24.02%

19,166
21.95%

4,140
38.18%

161,314
36.63%

24,624
39.26%

American
Independent

23,388
2.50%

56
5.79%

1,569
6.06%

6,135
5.14%

2,033
6.33%

404
3.93%

26,235
3.71%

889
6.04%

7,397
5.60%

21,780
4.27%

632
4.75%

3,492
4.23%

2,856
3.27%

532
4.91%

20,289
4.61%

2,722
4.34%

Green
5,972
0.64%

10
1.03%

128
0.49%

757
0.63%

166
0.52%

27
0.26%

3,308
0.47%

103
0.70%

672
0.51%

1,941
0.38%

41
0.31%

1,405
1.70%

312
0.36%

56
0.52%

1,467
0.33%

214
0.34%



Report of Registration as of January 5, 2024
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Alameda 6,542 4,917 42 5,708 221,266
Percent 0.70% 0.53% 0.00% 0.61% 23.63%
Alpine 20 3 2 7 245
Percent 2.07% 0.31% 0.21% 0.72% 25.31%
Amador 513 84 24 70 4,103
Percent 1.98% 0.32% 0.09% 0.27% 15.84%
Butte 2,077 637 926 259 22,606
Percent 1.74% 0.53% 0.78% 0.22% 18.93%
Calaveras 612 138 101 346 5,386
Percent 1.91% 0.43% 0.31% 1.08% 16.77%
Colusa 133 69 6 24 2,239
Percent 1.29% 0.67% 0.06% 0.23% 21.79%
Contra Costa 6,744 3,569 2,700 1,888 153,212
Percent 0.95% 0.50% 0.38% 0.27% 21.65%
Del Norte 236 97 8 39 3,055
Percent 1.60% 0.66% 0.05% 0.26% 20.75%
El Dorado 2,712 430 20 1,050 24,409
Percent 2.05% 0.33% 0.02% 0.80% 18.48%
Fresno 5,724 3,596 2,982 5,258 105,814
Percent 1.12% 0.70% 0.58% 1.03% 20.73%
Glenn 171 72 8 65 2,357
Percent 1.29% 0.54% 0.06% 0.49% 17.72%
Humboldt 1,281 554 512 711 16,482
Percent 1.55% 0.67% 0.62% 0.86% 19.99%
Imperial 760 816 806 368 20,766
Percent 0.87% 0.93% 0.92% 0.42% 23.78%
Inyo 182 57 64 90 1,993
Percent 1.68% 0.53% 0.59% 0.83% 18.38%
Kern 5,851 3,341 4,676 2,770 87,788
Percent 1.33% 0.76% 1.06% 0.63% 19.93%
Kings 814 463 524 95 12,396
Percent 1.30% 0.74% 0.84% 0.15% 19.76%



County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 5, 2024
Registration by County

Eligible
50,380

20,514

6,562,437

94,342

181,507

13,691

66,378

172,823

6,547

9,212

247,654

95,728

81,524

2,177,772

302,520

15,343

Total
Registered

36,350
72.15%

14,933
72.79%

5,665,752
86.34%

74,314
78.77%

169,844
93.57%

11,544
84.32%

53,090
79.98%

128,244
74.21%

5,171
78.98%

7,488
81.29%

210,845
85.14%

83,673
87.41%

73,996
90.77%

1,825,778
83.84%

281,853
93.17%

13,889
90.52%

Democratic
13,749
37.82%

2,507
16.79%

3,012,433
53.17%

24,465
32.92%

106,401
62.65%

3,207
27.78%

25,602
48.22%

54,081
42.17%

1,013
19.59%

2,996
40.01%

110,222
52.28%

42,528
50.83%

29,474
39.83%

686,672
37.61%

89,697
31.82%

3,853
27.74%

Republican
11,301
31.09%

8,406
56.29%

990,571
17.48%

28,778
38.72%

21,012
12.37%

5,325
46.13%

11,536
21.73%

36,808
28.70%

2,861
55.33%

2,218
29.62%

42,352
20.09%

18,130
21.67%

23,800
32.16%

610,187
33.42%

113,468
40.26%

6,233
44.88%

American
Independent

2,251
6.19%

970
6.50%

177,794
3.14%

3,625
4.74%

5,543
3.26%

618
5.35%

2,492
4.69%

5,502
4.29%

327
6.32%

349
4.66%

7,406
3.51%

3,404
4.07%

3,777
5.10%

69,025
3.78%

13,376
4.75%

841
6.06%

Green
327
0.90%

49
0.33%

26,054
0.46%

283
0.38%

1,125
0.66%

69
0.60%

803
1.51%

512
0.40%

21
0.41%

61
0.81%

1,073
0.51%

485
0.58%

704
0.95%

6,607
0.36%

1,096
0.39%

58
0.42%



Report of Registration as of January 5, 2024
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Lake 529 313 100 199 7,581
Percent 1.46% 0.86% 0.28% 0.55% 20.86%
Lassen 271 76 13 95 2,546
Percent 1.81% 0.51% 0.09% 0.64% 17.05%
Los Angeles 49,766 40,166 38,998 54,283 1,275,687
Percent 0.88% 0.71% 0.69% 0.96% 22.52%
Madera 905 568 515 510 14,765
Percent 1.22% 0.76% 0.69% 0.69% 19.87%
Marin 1,483 438 480 1,007 32,355
Percent 0.87% 0.26% 0.28% 0.59% 19.05%
Mariposa 186 44 33 103 1,959
Percent 1.61% 0.38% 0.29% 0.89% 16.97%
Mendocino 772 379 225 101 11,180
Percent 1.45% 0.71% 0.42% 0.19% 21.06%
Merced 1,504 1,055 193 668 27,921
Percent 1.17% 0.82% 0.15% 0.52% 21.77%
Modoc 72 20 16 15 826
Percent 1.39% 0.39% 0.31% 0.29% 15.97%
Mono 118 44 3 33 1,666
Percent 1.58% 0.59% 0.04% 0.44% 22.25%
Monterey 2,167 1,341 1,986 311 43,987
Percent 1.03% 0.64% 0.94% 0.15% 20.86%
Napa 1,067 375 490 404 16,790
Percent 1.28% 0.45% 0.59% 0.48% 20.07%
Nevada 1,334 323 33 3,204 11,347
Percent 1.80% 0.44% 0.04% 4.33% 15.33%
Orange 22,781 8,680 6 4,346 417,474
Percent 1.25% 0.48% 0.00% 0.24% 22.87%
Placer 5,393 863 1,329 1,823 54,808
Percent 1.91% 0.31% 0.47% 0.65% 19.45%
Plumas 218 67 13 63 2,543
Percent 1.57% 0.48% 0.09% 0.45% 18.31%



County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 5, 2024
Registration by County

Eligible
1,640,725

1,110,460

43,540

1,468,999

2,333,025

649,735

512,227

218,984

510,953

208,424

1,254,846

192,163

137,055

2,625

34,725

314,611

Total
Registered

1,327,141
80.89%

867,272
78.10%

35,911
82.48%

1,177,619
80.16%

1,916,885
82.16%

500,127
76.97%

365,298
71.32%

176,504
80.60%

434,284
84.99%

237,949
79.74%

1,022,187
81.46%

168,484
87.68%

112,792
82.30%

2,135
81.33%

28,083
80.87%

265,387
84.35%

Democratic
533,618
40.21%

396,965
45.77%

17,205
47.91%

478,534
40.64%

797,058
41.58%

319,753
63.93%

159,550
43.68%

68,236
38.66%

245,850
56.61%

112,298
47.19%

526,310
51.49%

101,151
60.04%

25,159
22.31%

544
25.48%

8,027
28.58%

130,009
48.99%

Republican
416,914
31.41%

216,388
24.95%

9,682
26.96%

346,361
29.41%

520,475
27.15%

36,134
7.22%

106,005
29.02%

61,027
34.58%

61,528
14.17%

58,773
24.70%

169,809
16.61%

23,287
13.82%

56,430
50.03%

963
45.11%

11,846
42.18%

59,781
22.53%

American
Independent

60,820
4.58%

38,651
4.46%

1,434
3.99%

56,425
4.79%

83,326
4.35%

9,897
1.98%

15,627
4.28%

8,161
4.62%

12,355
2.84%

9,598
4.03%

28,500
2.79%

5,321
3.16%

6,377
5.65%

117
5.48%

1,725
6.14%

11,305
4.26%

Green
5,058
0.38%

4,296
0.50%

156
0.43%

4,778
0.41%

8,276
0.43%

3,024
0.60%

1,307
0.36%

1,026
0.58%

1,979
0.46%

1,213
0.51%

4,313
0.42%

1,609
0.95%

483
0.43%

0.42%

183
0.65%

1,206
0.45%



Report of Registration as of January 5, 2024
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Riverside 15,921 8,780 3,507 15,572 266,951
Percent 1.20% 0.66% 0.26% 1.17% 20.11%
Sacramento 11,726 5,770 5,208 2,682 185,586
Percent 1.35% 0.67% 0.60% 0.31% 21.40%
San Benito 443 187 26 191 6,587
Percent 1.23% 0.52% 0.07% 0.53% 18.34%
San Bernardino 13,736 9,714 4,408 16,895 246,768
Percent 1.17% 0.82% 0.37% 1.43% 20.95%
San Diego 24,638 10,175 7,761 9,426 455,750
Percent 1.29% 0.53% 0.40% 0.49% 23.78%
San Francisco 3,224 2,204 5,262 1,570 119,059
Percent 0.64% 0.44% 1.05% 0.31% 23.81%
San Joaquin 4,154 2,604 1,881 2,833 71,337
Percent 1.14% 0.71% 0.51% 0.78% 19.53%
San Luis Obispo 2,642 646 1,133 1,102 32,531
Percent 1.50% 0.37% 0.64% 0.62% 18.43%
San Mateo 3,470 1,680 2,383 2,198 102,841
Percent 0.80% 0.39% 0.55% 0.51% 23.68%
Santa Barbara 2,802 1,281 1,795 1,038 49,151
Percent 1.18% 0.54% 0.75% 0.44% 20.66%
Santa Clara 9,217 5,175 279 1,461 277,123
Percent 0.90% 0.51% 0.03% 0.14% 2711%
Santa Cruz 2,051 892 176 1,255 32,742
Percent 1.22% 0.53% 0.10% 0.74% 19.43%
Shasta 1,927 534 73 830 20,979
Percent 1.71% 0.47% 0.06% 0.74% 18.60%
Sierra 45 4 0 36 417
Percent 2.11% 0.19% 0.00% 1.69% 19.53%
Siskiyou 494 163 211 52 5,382
Percent 1.76% 0.58% 0.75% 0.19% 19.16%
Solano 3,215 1,662 618 1,396 56,195
Percent 1.21% 0.63% 0.23% 0.53% 21.17%

10



County

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 5, 2024
Registration by County

Eligible

352,739

360,115

65,371

46,046

13,086

287,972

41,636

577,217

153,067

56,980

26,649,323

Total
Registered

301,282
85.41%

284,366
78.97%

52,488
80.29%

36,995
80.34%

7,230
55.25%

212,520
73.80%

34,884
83.78%

510,275
88.40%

113,425
74.10%

41,761
73.29%

22,077,412
82.84%

Democratic

172,750
57.34%

109,282
38.43%

16,186
30.84%

8,723
23.58%

2,230
30.84%

70,524
33.18%

10,153
29.11%

223,237
43.75%

58,494
51.57%

12,019
28.78%

10,323,214
46.76%
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Republican

54,302
18.02%

98,498
34.64%

21,331
40.64%

17,819
48.17%

2,700
37.34%

79,413
37.37%

15,665
44.91%

144,787
28.37%

23,025
20.30%

16,483
39.47%

5,332,858
24.16%

American
Independent

10,873
3.61%

12,568
4.42%

2,330
4.44%

2,170
5.87%

431
5.96%

9,735
4.58%

2,036
5.84%

21,139
4.14%

4,327
3.81%

2,420
5.79%

835,277
3.78%

Green

2,416
0.80%

989
0.35%

150
0.29%

115
0.31%

84
1.16%

750
0.35%

174
0.50%

2,231
0.44%

701
0.62%

167
0.40%

102,599
0.46%



Report of Registration as of January 5, 2024
Registration by County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Unknown Other Preference
Sonoma 3,775 1,325 1,733 1,738 52,370
Percent 1.25% 0.44% 0.58% 0.58% 17.38%
Stanislaus 3,498 1,796 1,640 2,149 53,946
Percent 1.23% 0.63% 0.58% 0.76% 18.97%
Sutter 734 288 322 4,284 6,863
Percent 1.40% 0.55% 0.61% 8.16% 13.08%
Tehama 580 211 37 247 7,093
Percent 1.57% 0.57% 0.10% 0.67% 19.17%
Trinity 139 59 50 62 1,475
Percent 1.92% 0.82% 0.69% 0.86% 20.40%
Tulare 2,676 1,609 2,266 1,519 44,028
Percent 1.26% 0.76% 1.07% 0.71% 20.72%
Tuolumne 665 145 0 15 6,031
Percent 1.91% 0.42% 0.00% 0.04% 17.29%
Ventura 6,094 2,557 2,412 5,337 102,481
Percent 1.19% 0.50% 0.47% 1.05% 20.08%
Yolo 1,287 546 6 118 24,921
Percent 1.13% 0.48% 0.01% 0.10% 21.97%
Yuba 679 312 318 409 8,954
Percent 1.63% 0.75% 0.76% 0.98% 21.44%
State Total 242,770 133,914 101,339 160,328 4,845,113
Percent 1.10% 0.61% 0.46% 0.73% 21.95%
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	By County

