County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Alameda	1,127,651	936,434	563,401	105,198	23,388	5,972
Percent		83.04%	60.16%	11.23%	2.50%	0.64%
Alpine	994	968	412	213	56	10
Percent		97.38%	42.56%	22.00%	5.79%	1.03%
Amador	28,960	25,897	6,988	12,418	1,569	128
Percent		89.42%	26.98%	47.95%	6.06%	0.49%
Butte Percent	169,218	119,424 70.57%	41,781 34.99%	44,246 37.05%	6,135 5.14%	757 0.63%
Calaveras Percent	36,412	32,120 88.21%	8,232 25.63%	15,106 47.03%	2,033 6.33%	166 0.52%
Colusa	13,153	10,277	3,260	4,115	404	27
Percent		78.13%	31.72%	40.04%	3.93%	0.26%
Contra Costa Percent	796,316	707,829 88.89%	380,646 53.78%	129,527 18.30 %	26,235 3.71%	3,308 0.47%
Del Norte Percent	18,804	14,720 78.28%	4,431 30.10%	5,862 39.82 %	889 6.04%	103 0.70%
El Dorado	143,537	132,064	40,956	54,418	7,397	672
Percent		92.01%	31.01%	41.21%	5.60%	0.51%
Fresno Percent	643,196	510,540 79.38%	199,418 39.06%	164,027 32.13%	21,780 4.27%	1,941 0.38%
Glenn	18,708	13,302	3,689	6,267	632	41
Percent		71.10%	27.73%	47.11%	4.75%	0.31%
Humboldt	105,888	82,460	38,218	19,805	3,492	1,405
Percent		77.87%	46.35%	24.02%	4.23 %	1.70%
Imperial	110,397	87,331	41,481	19,166	2,856	312
Percent		79.11%	47.50%	21.95%	3.27%	0.36%
Inyo	14,538	10,842	3,728	4,140	532	56
Percent		74.58%	34.38%	38.18%	4.91%	0.52%
Kern	561,011	440,434	152,938	161,314	20,289	1,467
Percent		78.51%	34.72%	36.63%	4.61%	0.33%
Kings	84,842	62,722	20,870	24,624	2,722	214
Percent		73.93%	33.27%	39.26%	4.34%	0.34 %

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Alameda	6,542	4,917	42	5,708	221,266
Percent	0.70 %	0.53%	0.00%	0.61%	23.63%
Alpine Percent	20	3	2	7	245
	2.07 %	0.31%	0.21%	0.72 %	25.31%
Amador	513	84	24	70	4,103
Percent	1.98%	0.32%	0.09 %	0.27%	15.84%
Butte	2,077	637	926	259	22,606
Percent	1.74%	0.53%	0.78%	0.22%	18.93%
Calaveras	612	138	101	346	5,386
Percent	1.91%	0.43%	0.31%	1.08%	16.77%
Colusa	133	69	6	24	2,239
Percent	1.29%	0.67%	0.06%	0.23%	21.79%
Contra Costa Percent	6,744	3,569	2,700	1,888	153,212
	0.95%	0.50%	0.38%	0.27%	21.65 %
Del Norte Percent	236	97	8	39	3,055
	1.60%	0.66%	0.05%	0.26%	20.75%
El Dorado	2,712	430	20	1,050	24,409
Percent	2.05%	0.33%	0.02%	0.80%	18.48%
Fresno	5,724	3,596	2,982	5,258	105,814
Percent	1.12%	0.70%	0.58%	1.03%	20.73%
Glenn	171	72	8	65	2,357
Percent	1.29%	0.54%	0.06%	0.49%	17.72%
Humboldt	1,281	554	512	711	16,482
Percent	1.55%	0.67%	0.62%	0.86%	19.99%
Imperial Percent	760	816	806	368	20,766
	0.87%	0.93%	0.92%	0.42%	23.78%
Inyo	182	57	64	90	1,993
Percent	1.68%	0.53%	0.59%	0.83%	18.38%
Kern	5,851	3,341	4,676	2,770	87,788
Percent	1.33%	0.76%	1.06%	0.63%	19.93%
Kings	814	463	524	95	12,396
Percent	1.30%	0.74%	0.84%	0.15%	19.76%

County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Lake	50,380	36,350	13,749	11,301	2,251	327
Percent		72.15%	37.82%	31.09%	6.19%	0.90%
Lassen Percent	20,514	14,933 72.79%	2,507 16.79%	8,406 56.29%	970 6.50%	49 0.33%
Los Angeles Percent	6,562,437	5,665,752 86.34%	3,012,433 53.17%	990,571 17.48%	177,794 3.14%	26,054 0.46%
Madera	94,342	74,314	24,465	28,778	3,525	283
Percent		78.77%	32.92%	38.72%	4.74%	0.38%
Marin	181,507	169,844	106,401	21,012	5,543	1,125
Percent		93.57%	62.65%	12.37%	3.26%	0.66%
Mariposa	13,691	11,544	3,207	5,325	618	69
Percent		84.32%	27.78%	46.13%	5.35%	0.60%
Mendocino Percent	66,378	53,090 79.98%	25,602 48.22 %	11,536 21.73%	2,492 4.69%	803 1.51%
Merced	172,823	128,244	54,081	36,808	5,502	512
Percent		74.21%	42.17%	28.70%	4.29 %	0.40%
Modoc	6,547	5,171	1,013	2,861	327	21
Percent		78.98%	19.59%	55.33%	6.32%	0.41 %
Mono	9,212	7,488	2,996	2,218	349	61
Percent		81.29%	40.01%	29.62%	4.66%	0.81%
Monterey Percent	247,654	210,845 85.14%	110,222 52.28%	42,352 20.09%	7,406 3.51%	1,073 0.51%
Napa	95,728	83,673	42,528	18,130	3,404	485
Percent		87.41%	50.83%	21.67%	4.07 %	0.58%
Nevada	81,524	73,996	29,474	23,800	3,777	704
Percent		90.77%	39.83%	32.16%	5.10%	0.95%
Orange	2,177,772	1,825,778	686,672	610,187	69,025	6,607
Percent		83.84%	37.61%	33.42%	3.78%	0.36%
Placer	302,520	281,853	89,697	113,468	13,376	1,096
Percent		93.17%	31.82%	40.26%	4.75 %	0.39%
Plumas	15,343	13,889	3,853	6,233	841	58
Percent		90.52%	27.74%	44.88%	6.06%	0.42%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Lake	529	313	100	199	7,581
Percent	1.46%	0.86%	0.28%	0.55%	20.86%
Lassen	271	76	13	95	2,546
Percent	1.81%	0.51%	0.09%	0.64%	17.05%
Los Angeles	49,766	40,166	38,998	54,283	1,275,687
Percent	0.88%	0.71%	0.69%	0.96%	22.52%
Madera	905	568	515	510	14,765
Percent	1.22%	0.76%	0.69%	0.69%	19.87%
Marin	1,483	438	480	1,007	32,355
Percent	0.87%	0.26%	0.28%	0.59%	19.05%
Mariposa	186	44	33	103	1,959
Percent	1.61%	0.38%	0.29%	0.89%	16.97%
Mendocino	772	379	225	101	11,180
Percent	1.45%	0.71%	0.42%	0.19%	21.06%
Merced	1,504	1,055	193	668	27,921
Percent	1.17%	0.82%	0.15%	0.52%	21.77%
Modoc	72	20	16	15	826
Percent	1.39%	0.39%	0.31%	0.29%	15.97%
Mono	118	44	3	33	1,666
Percent	1.58%	0.59%	0.04%	0.44%	22.25%
Monterey	2,167	1,341	1,986	311	43,987
Percent	1.03%	0.64%	0.94%	0.15%	20.86%
Napa	1,067	375	490	404	16,790
Percent	1.28%	0.45%	0.59%	0.48%	20.07%
Nevada	1,334	323	33	3,204	11,347
Percent	1.80%	0.44%	0.04%	4.33%	15.33%
Orange	22,781	8,680	6	4,346	417,474
Percent	1.25%	0.48%	0.00%	0.24%	22.87%
Placer	5,393	863	1,329	1,823	54,808
Percent	1.91%	0.31%	0.47%	0.65%	19.45%
Plumas	218	67	13	63	2,543
Percent	1.57%	0.48%	0.09%	0.45%	18.31%

County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Riverside	1,640,725	1,327,141	533,618	416,914	60,820	5,058
Percent		80.89%	40.21%	31.41%	4.58%	0.38%
Sacramento	1,110,460	867,272	396,965	216,388	38,651	4,296
Percent		78.10%	45.77%	24.95%	4.46%	0.50%
San Benito	43,540	35,911	17,205	9,682	1,434	156
Percent		82.48%	47.91%	26.96%	3.99%	0.43%
San Bernardino	1,468,999	1,177,619	478,534	346,361	56,425	4,778
Percent		80.16%	40.64%	29.41%	4.79%	0.41%
San Diego	2,333,025	1,916,885	797,058	520,475	83,326	8,276
Percent		82.16%	41.58%	27.15%	4.35%	0.43%
San Francisco	649,735	500,127	319,753	36,134	9,897	3,024
Percent		76.97%	63.93%	7.22%	1.98%	0.60%
San Joaquin	512,227	365,298	159,550	106,005	15,627	1,307
Percent		71.32%	43.68%	29.02%	4.28%	0.36%
San Luis Obispo	218,984	176,504	68,236	61,027	8,161	1,026
Percent		80.60%	38.66%	34.58%	4.62%	0.58%
San Mateo	510,953	434,284	245,850	61,528	12,355	1,979
Percent		84.99%	56.61%	14.17%	2.84%	0.46%
Santa Barbara	298,424	237,949	112,298	58,773	9,598	1,213
Percent		79.74%	47.19%	24.70%	4.03%	0.51%
Santa Clara	1,254,846	1,022,187	526,310	169,809	28,500	4,313
Percent		81.46%	51.49%	16.61%	2.79%	0.42%
Santa Cruz	192,163	168,484	101,151	23,287	5,321	1,609
Percent		87.68%	60.04%	13.82%	3.16%	0.95%
Shasta	137,055	112,792	25,159	56,430	6,377	483
Percent		82.30%	22.31%	50.03%	5.65%	0.43%
Sierra	2,625	2,135	544	963	117	9
Percent		81.33%	25.48%	45.11%	5.48%	0.42%
Siskiyou	34,725	28,083	8,027	11,846	1,725	183
Percent		80.87%	28.58%	42.18%	6.14%	0.65%
Solano	314,611	265,387	130,009	59,781	11,305	1,206
Percent		84.35%	48.99%	22.53%	4.26%	0.45%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Riverside	15,921	8,780	3,507	15,572	266,951
Percent	1.20%	0.66%	0.26%	1.17%	20.11%
Sacramento	11,726	5,770	5,208	2,682	185,586
Percent	1.35%	0.67%	0.60%	0.31%	21.40%
San Benito	443	187	26	191	6,587
Percent	1.23%	0.52%	0.07%	0.53%	18.34%
San Bernardino	13,736	9,714	4,408	16,895	246,768
Percent	1.17%	0.82%	0.37%	1.43%	20.95%
San Diego	24,638	10,175	7,761	9,426	455,750
Percent	1.29%	0.53%	0.40%	0.49%	23.78%
San Francisco	3,224	2,204	5,262	1,570	119,059
Percent	0.64%	0.44%	1.05%	0.31%	23.81%
San Joaquin	4,154	2,604	1,881	2,833	71,337
Percent	1.14%	0.71%	0.51%	0.78%	19.53%
San Luis Obispo	2,642	646	1,133	1,102	32,531
Percent	1.50%	0.37%	0.64%	0.62%	18.43%
San Mateo	3,470	1,680	2,383	2,198	102,841
Percent	0.80%	0.39%	0.55%	0.51%	23.68%
Santa Barbara	2,802	1,281	1,795	1,038	49,151
Percent	1.18%	0.54%	0.75%	0.44%	20.66%
Santa Clara	9,217	5,175	279	1,461	277,123
Percent	0.90%	0.51%	0.03%	0.14%	27.11%
Santa Cruz	2,051	892	176	1,255	32,742
Percent	1.22%	0.53%	0.10%	0.74%	19.43%
Shasta	1,927	534	73	830	20,979
Percent	1.71%	0.47%	0.06%	0.74%	18.60%
Sierra	45	4	0	36	417
Percent	2.11%	0.19%	0.00%	1.69%	19.53%
Siskiyou	494	163	211	52	5,382
Percent	1.76%	0.58%	0.75%	0.19%	19.16%
Solano	3,215	1,662	618	1,396	56,195
Percent	1.21%	0.63%	0.23%	0.53%	21.17%

County	Eligible	Total Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Sonoma	352,739	301,282	172,750	54,302	10,873	2,416
Percent		85.41%	57.34%	18.02%	3.61%	0.80%
Stanislaus	360,115	284,366	109,282	98,498	12,568	989
Percent		78.97%	38.43%	34.64%	4.42%	0.35%
Sutter	65,371	52,488	16,186	21,331	2,330	150
Percent		80.29%	30.84%	40.64%	4.44%	0.29%
Tehama	46,046	36,995	8,723	17,819	2,170	115
Percent		80.34%	23.58%	48.17%	5.87%	0.31%
Trinity	13,086	7,230	2,230	2,700	431	84
Percent		55.25%	30.84%	37.34%	5.96%	1.16%
Tulare	287,972	212,520	70,524	79,413	9,735	750
Percent		73.80%	33.18%	37.37%	4.58%	0.35%
Tuolumne	41,636	34,884	10,153	15,665	2,036	174
Percent		83.78%	29.11%	44.91%	5.84%	0.50%
Ventura	577,217	510,275	223,237	144,787	21,139	2,231
Percent		88.40%	43.75%	28.37%	4.14%	0.44%
Yolo	153,067	113,425	58,494	23,025	4,327	701
Percent		74.10%	51.57%	20.30%	3.81%	0.62%
Yuba	56,980	41,761	12,019	16,483	2,420	167
Percent		73.29%	28.78%	39.47%	5.79%	0.40%
State Total	26,649,323	22,077,412	10,323,214	5,332,858	835,277	102,599
Percent		82.84%	46.76%	24.16%	3.78%	0.46%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Unknown	Other	No Party Preference
Sonoma	3,775	1,325	1,733	1,738	52,370
Percent	1.25%	0.44%	0.58%	0.58%	17.38%
Stanislaus	3,498	1,796	1,640	2,149	53,946
Percent	1.23%	0.63%	0.58%	0.76%	18.97%
Sutter	734	288	322	4,284	6,863
Percent	1.40%	0.55%	0.61%	8.16%	13.08%
Tehama	580	211	37	247	7,093
Percent	1.57%	0.57%	0.10%	0.67%	19.17%
Trinity	139	59	50	62	1,475
Percent	1.92%	0.82%	0.69%	0.86%	20.40%
Tulare	2,676	1,609	2,266	1,519	44,028
Percent	1.26%	0.76%	1.07%	0.71%	20.72%
Tuolumne	665	145	0	15	6,031
Percent	1.91%	0.42%	0.00%	0.04%	17.29%
Ventura	6,094	2,557	2,412	5,337	102,481
Percent	1.19%	0.50%	0.47%	1.05%	20.08%
Yolo	1,287	546	6	118	24,921
Percent	1.13%	0.48%	0.01%	0.10%	21.97%
Yuba	679	312	318	409	8,954
Percent	1.63%	0.75%	0.76%	0.98%	21.44%
State Total	242,770	133,914	101,339	160,328	4,845,113
Percent	1.10%	0.61%	0.46%	0.73%	21.95%